

VERNON NAGEL INC
 0154 CO RD 11C
 NAPOLEON, OH 43545

GEDDIS PAVING & EXCAVATING
 1019 WAMBA AVE
 TOLEDO, OH 43607

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE (VERNON)	TOTAL COST (VERNON)	UNIT PRICE (GEDDIS)	TOTAL COST (GEDDIS)
1	201 Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2	202 Pavement Removed	125	SY	\$1.875.00	\$234.38	\$4.55	\$568.75
3	202 Pavement Removed, Asphalt	4334	SY	\$6.00	\$26,004.00	\$5.45	\$23,620.30
4	202 Curb Removed	33	FT	\$5.00	\$165.00	\$14.00	\$462.00
5	202 Pipe Removed, 24" and Under	632	FT	\$6.00	\$3,792.00	\$40.00	\$25,280.00
6	202 Guardrail Removed	550	FT	\$4.00	\$2,200.00	\$5.00	\$2,750.00
7	202 Manhole Removed	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
8	202 Catch Basin Removed	3	EA	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$440.00	\$1,320.00
9	Special Fill & Plug Existing Conduit	137	FT	\$15.00	\$2,055.00	\$18.00	\$2,466.00
10	202 Valve Box Removed	3	EA	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$125.00	\$375.00
11	202 Removal Misc.: Bollard	2	EA	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$92.00	\$184.00
12	202 Removal Misc.: Sign Pole Base	1	EA	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$360.00	\$360.00
13	202 Removal Misc.: Steel Pole and Foundation	2	EA	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$360.00	\$720.00
14	202 Removal Misc.: Post	1	EA	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$85.00	\$85.00
15	202 Abandon Misc.: Water Main Abandoned	2512	FT	\$2.00	\$5,024.00	\$1.35	\$3,391.20
16	203 Excavation	2346	CY	\$15.00	\$35,190.00	\$19.00	\$44,574.00
17	203 Embankment	2879	CY	\$15.00	\$43,185.00	\$19.00	\$54,701.00
18	204 Subgrade Compaction	7150	SY	\$0.50	\$3,575.00	\$0.35	\$2,502.50
19	204 Excavation Subgrade	2420	CY	\$13.00	\$31,460.00	\$11.50	\$27,830.00
20	204 Granular Material, Type B	2784	CY	\$40.00	\$111,360.00	\$32.50	\$90,480.00
21	204 Proof Rolling	3	HR	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
22	204 Geotextile Fabric	8690	SY	\$1.00	\$8,690.00	\$0.90	\$7,821.00
23	608 4" Concrete Walk	29279	SF	\$3.50	\$102,476.50	\$4.80	\$140,539.20
24	608 Curb Ramp	1786	SF	\$7.00	\$12,502.00	\$12.00	\$21,432.00
25	608 Walkway, Misc.: Decorative Concrete, 6" Thick (Splitter Island)	914	EA	\$10.00	\$9,140.00	\$22.50	\$20,565.00
26	Special Mailbox Support System, Single	3	EA	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$320.00	\$960.00
27	659 Soil Analysis Test	2	EA	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$40.00	\$80.00
28	659 Topsoil	788	CY	\$25.00	\$19,700.00	\$35.00	\$27,580.00
29	659 Seeding & Mulching	7095	SY	\$1.30	\$9,223.50	\$0.80	\$5,676.00
30	659 Repair Seeding & Mulching	355	SY	\$0.30	\$106.50	\$0.35	\$124.25
31	659 Commercial Fertilizer	0.96	TON	\$500.00	\$480.00	\$545.00	\$523.20
32	659 Lime	1.47	ACRE	\$5.00	\$7.35	\$5.45	\$8.01
33	659 Water	39	MGAL	\$2.00	\$78.00	\$2.20	\$85.80
34	832 Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
35	832 Stormwater Pollution Prevention Inspections	1	LS	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
36	832 Stormwater Pollution Prevention Inspection Software	1	LS	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00
37	832 Erosion Control	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
38	602 Concrete Masonry	1.84	CY	\$1,500.00	\$2,760.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,496.00
39	605 6" Shallow Pipe Underdrains with Geotextile Fabric	3174	FT	\$12.00	\$38,088.00	\$13.50	\$42,849.00
40	605 6" Unclassified Pipe Underdrains with Geotextile Fabric	323	FT	\$15.00	\$4,845.00	\$26.00	\$8,398.00
41	611 6" Conduit, Type F for Underdrain Outlets	350	FT	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$29.00	\$10,150.00
42	611 6" Conduit, Type B, for drainage connection	50	FT	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$73.00	\$3,650.00
43	611 6" Conduit, Type C, (706.02, 707.33, 707.42, 707.43, 707.45, 707.47, 707.65)	106	FT	\$17.00	\$1,802.00	\$66.50	\$7,049.00
44	611 6" Conduit, Type C, for Drainage Connection	50	FT	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$26.00	\$1,300.00
45	611 6" Conduit, Type F, for Drainage Connection	20	FT	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
46	611 8" Conduit, Type C (706.02, 707.33, 707.42, 707.43, 707.45, 707.47, 707.65)	4	FT	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$69.00	\$276.00
47	611 12" Conduit, Type B (706.2, 707.33, 707.42, 707.43, 707.45, 707.47, 707.65)	207	FT	\$44.00	\$9,108.00	\$140.00	\$28,980.00
48	611 12" Conduit, Type C (706.2, 707.33, 707.42, 707.43, 707.45, 707.47, 707.65)	555	FT	\$36.00	\$19,980.00	\$80.00	\$44,400.00
49	611 12" Conduit, Type D (706.2, 707.33, 707.42, 707.43, 707.45, 707.47, 707.65)	22	FT	\$36.00	\$792.00	\$70.00	\$1,540.00
50	611 15" Conduit, Type B (706.2, 707.33, 707.42, 707.43, 707.45, 707.47, 707.65)	135	FT	\$59.00	\$7,965.00	\$120.00	\$16,200.00
51	611 15" Conduit, Type C (706.2, 707.33, 707.42, 707.43, 707.45, 707.47, 707.65)	284	FT	\$38.00	\$10,792.00	\$80.00	\$22,720.00
52	611 18" Conduit, Type B (706.2, 707.33, 707.42, 707.43, 707.45, 707.47, 707.65)	32	FT	\$70.00	\$2,240.00	\$110.00	\$3,520.00
53	611 18" Conduit, Type C (706.2, 707.33, 707.42, 707.43, 707.45, 707.47, 707.65)	354	FT	\$42.00	\$14,868.00	\$80.00	\$28,320.00
54	611 21" Conduit, Type B (706.2, 707.33, 707.42, 707.43, 707.45, 707.47, 707.65)	324	FT	\$80.00	\$25,920.00	\$120.00	\$38,880.00
55	611 21" Conduit, Type C (706.2, 707.33, 707.42, 707.43, 707.45, 707.47, 707.65)	305	FT	\$52.00	\$15,860.00	\$85.00	\$25,925.00
56	611 24" Conduit, Type B (706.2, 707.33, 707.42, 707.43, 707.45, 707.47, 707.65)	74	FT	\$84.00	\$6,216.00	\$125.00	\$9,250.00
57	611 24" Conduit, Type C (706.2, 707.33, 707.42, 707.43, 707.45, 707.47, 707.65)	100	FT	\$54.00	\$5,400.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00
58	611 27" Conduit, Type B (706.2, 707.33, 707.42, 707.43, 707.45, 707.47, 707.65)	376	FT	\$115.00	\$43,240.00	\$140.00	\$52,640.00
59	611 27" Conduit, Type C (706.2, 707.33, 707.42, 707.43, 707.45, 707.47, 707.65)	25	FT	\$72.00	\$1,800.00	\$110.00	\$2,750.00
60	611 36" Conduit, Type B (706.2, 707.33, 707.42, 707.43, 707.45, 707.47, 707.65)	90	FT	\$120.00	\$10,800.00	\$165.00	\$14,850.00
61	611 36" Conduit, Type C (706.2, 707.33, 707.42, 707.43, 707.45, 707.47, 707.65)	179	FT	\$78.00	\$13,962.00	\$140.00	\$25,060.00
62	611 Catch Basin, No. 3	2	EA	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00
63	611 Catch Basin, No. 3A	27	EA	\$3,500.00	\$94,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$52,650.00
64	611 Catch Basin, No. 6	5	EA	\$3,600.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$12,750.00
65	611 Catch Basin, No. 2-2B	15	EA	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,450.00	\$21,750.00
66	611 Catch Basin, No. 2-4	2	EA	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00
67	611 Manhole, No. 3	14	EA	\$4,500.00	\$63,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$27,300.00
68	611 Manhole, No. 3 with 108" Base I.D. and 12" Weir	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,350.00	\$6,350.00
69	611 Inspection Well	2	EA	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
70	895 Manufactured Water Quality Structure, Type 4	1	EA	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$40,800.00	\$40,800.00
71	252 Full Depth Pavement Sawing	2362	FT	\$3.00	\$7,086.00	\$1.40	\$3,306.80
72	254 Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, 1.5"	1880	SY	\$4.00	\$7,520.00	\$3.85	\$7,238.00
73	301 Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22	815	CY	\$165.00	\$134,475.00	\$165.00	\$134,475.00
74	304 Aggregate Base	1499	CY	\$50.00	\$74,950.00	\$46.00	\$68,954.00
75	407 Non-Tracking Tack Coat	878	GAL	\$1.00	\$878.00	\$1.00	\$878.00
76	411 Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	194	CY	\$55.00	\$10,670.00	\$60.00	\$11,640.00
77	441 Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (446), PG 64-	279	CY	\$215.00	\$59,985.00	\$215.00	\$59,985.00
78	441 Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (446)	326	CY	\$185.00	\$60,310.00	\$185.00	\$60,310.00
79	441 Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 2, (448), PG 64-	19	CY	\$390.00	\$7,410.00	\$420.00	\$7,980.00
80	441 Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448)	17	CT	\$390.00	\$6,630.00	\$420.00	\$7,140.00
81	452 Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC1P	14	SY	\$54.00	\$756.00	\$82.00	\$1,148.00
82	484 8" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC1P Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Misc.:	484	SY	\$58.00	\$28,072.00	\$82.00	\$39,688.00
83	452 Decorative, 11" Thick (Truck Apron)	420	SY	\$115.00	\$48,300.00	\$135.00	\$56,700.00
84	609 Combination Curb & Gutter, Type 2	3785	FT	\$18.00	\$68,130.00	\$19.50	\$73,807.50
85	609 Curb, Type 2-B	179	FT	\$10.00	\$1,790.00	\$5.45	\$975.55
86	609 Combination Curb & Gutter, Type 3	88	FT	\$26.00	\$2,288.00	\$23.00	\$2,024.00
87	609 Curb, Type 3-B, As per plan	289	FT	\$18.00	\$5,202.00	\$27.50	\$7,947.50
88	609 Curb, Type 4-C	751	FT	\$11.00	\$8,261.00	\$14.50	\$10,889.50
89	609 Curb, Type 6	370	FT	\$20.00	\$7,400.00	\$14.50	\$5,365.00
90	638 12" Water Main Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe & Fittings, AWWA C900, DR-14, as per plan	1733	FT	\$88.00	\$152,504.00	\$140.00	\$242,620.00
91	638 16" Water Main Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe & Fittings	376	FT	\$130.00	\$48,880.00	\$190.00	\$71,440.00
92	638 2" Copper Service Branch	231	FT	\$68.00	\$15,708.00	\$145.00	\$33,495.00
93	638 12" Gate Valve & Valve Box	5	EA	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$19,000.00
94	638 10"x10" Tapping Sleeve, Valve & Valve Box	1	EA	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
95	638 6" Fire Hydrant, as per plan	5	EA	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,650.00	\$38,250.00
96	638 Fire Hydrant Removed	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
97	638 Water Work, Misc.: 2" Service Stop	6	EA	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
98	611 4" Conduit, Type B, Sanitary Sewer	6	FT	\$65.00	\$390.00	\$130.00	\$780.00
99	611 6" Conduit, Type B, Sanitary	163	FT	\$55.00	\$8,965.00	\$130.00	\$21,190.00
100	611 8" Conduit, Type B, Sanitary	39	FT	\$65.00	\$2,535.00	\$140.00	\$5,460.00
101	611 10" Conduit, Type B, Sanitary	345	FT	\$75.00	\$25,875.00	\$135.00	\$46,575.00
102	611 Manhole, No. 3, Sanitary	3	EA	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$3,150.00	\$9,450.00
103	611 Manhole Adjusted to grade, Sanitary	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
104	625 Connection, Fused Pull Apart	16	EA	\$213.21	\$3,411.36	\$195.00	\$3,120.00
105	625 Connection, Unfused Permanent	3	EA	\$213.21	\$639.63	\$195.00	\$585.00
106	625 Transformer Base, Type AT-A	8	EA	\$422.24	\$3,377.92	\$385.00	\$3,080.00
107	625 Light Pole, Conventional, ATOB30	8	EA	\$2,773.31	\$22,186.48	\$2,525.00	\$20,200.00
108	625 Light Pole Foundation, 24"x6" Deep	8	EA	\$1,579.15	\$12,633.20	\$1,435.00	\$11,480.00
109	625 No. 6 AWG 600 Volt Distribution Cable	3018	FT	\$3.00	\$9,054.00	\$2.75	\$8,299.50
110	625 No. 10 AWG Pol & Bracket Cable	784	FT	\$2.52	\$1,975.68	\$2.30	\$1,803.20
111	625 Conduit, 1-1/2", 725.04	676	FT	\$16.00	\$10,822.76	\$14.75	\$9,971.00
112	625 Conduit, 3", 725.04	190	FT	\$30.98	\$5,886.20	\$28.25	\$5,367.50
113	625 Luminaire, Conventional, Solid State (LED), IES-III-M-SC	8	EA	\$1,143.54	\$9,148.32	\$1,050.00	\$8,400.00
114	625 Trench, 24" Deep	715	FT	\$8.20	\$5,863.00	\$7.50	\$5,362.50
115	625 Pull Box, 725.08, 18"	6	EA	\$981.05	\$5,886.30	\$895.00	\$5,370.00
116	625 Ground Rod	8	EA	\$963.15	\$7,705.20	\$330.00	\$2,640.00
117	625 Power Service, As per plan	1	EA	\$5,898.43	\$5,898.43	\$15,800.00	\$15,800.00
118	625 Plastic Caution Tape	715	FT	\$0.28	\$200.20	\$0.25	\$178.75
119	630 Ground Mounted Support, No. 3 Post	627	FT	\$9.00	\$5,643.00	\$11.50	\$7,210.50
120	630 Sign Post Reflector	9	EA	\$45.00	\$405.00	\$37.50	\$337.50
121	630 Sign, Flat Sheet	317.4	SF	\$12.00	\$3,808.80	\$12.50	\$3,967.50
122	630 Sign, Double Faced, Street Name	2	EA	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$165.00	\$330.00
123	630 Sign Erected, Flat Sheet	317.4	SF	\$8.00	\$2,539.20	\$5.00	\$1,587.00
124	630 Removal of Ground Mounted Sign & Disposal	21	EA	\$15.00	\$315.00	\$7.50	\$157.50